Licensed to Oak Hill HS Golden Eagles

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Results

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/18/2006 ©9:54 PM
IHSAA Boys' Track Sectional - 5/18/2006
Oak Hill High School

Meet Record: # 10.40 1985
State Record: % 10.31 1981
11.05 STQU

Dick Cole, Whitko
Jerome Harrison-Jeffersonville

School

Prelims

Preliminaries

VWoONOTUVTHA,WNER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Johnson, Ty
Trahan, Sam
Miner, Zach
Bice, Cory
Simon, Derek
Page, Kyle
Schache, Tyler
Amburgey, John
Lawson, Skylar
Barajas, Blake
Lemmon, Wes

Driskill, Nicholas

Oort, Alex

Ramirez, Jessie

Barger, Darrin

Buckler, Corbin

Ladd, Chris
Lewis, Bruce
Sloan, Todd
Johnson, Cody

Marion

Marion
Columbia City
Huntington N.
Huntington N.
Oak Hill
Blackford
White's
Southwood
Eastbrook
Columbia City
Southwood
Blackford
Wabash
Mississinewa
Eastbrook
Churubusco
Oak Hill
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco
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Dick Cole, Whitko
Jerome Harrison-Jeffersonville

Meet Record: # 10.40
State Record:

% 10.31
11.05

STQU

Year School

Finals

coOoNOUVThAWNER

Trahan, Sam
Johnson, Ty
Miner, Zach
Bice, Cory
Simon, Derek
Schache, Tyler
Page, Kyle
Amburgey, John

Preliminaries

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Lawson, Skylar
Barajas, Blake
Lemmon, Wes

Driskill, Nicholas

ort, Alex

Ramirez, Jessie

Barger, Darrin

Buckler, Corbin

Ladd, Chris
Lewis, Bruce
Sloan, Todd
Johnson, Cody

10
10
10
09
11
09
10
09
11
09
10
11

Marion

Marion
Columbia City
Huntington N.
Huntington N.
Blackford

Oak Hill
White's

Southwood
Eastbrook
Columbia City
Southwood
Blackford
Wabash
Mississinewa
Eastbrook
Churubusco
Oak Hill
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco

.92 STQU 1
.25
.45
.54
.59
.60
.67
.77
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Boys 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: # 21.20 1975
State Record: % 21.10 1982

VoNOOTUVTEA WNER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Boys 200 Meter Dash

22.25 STQU
Name Year
Trahan, Sam 10
Bailey, Kameron 12

Riefler, Matt

Gabbard, Robert

Miner, Zach
Bice, Cory

Parker, Calvin 11
Lawson, Skylar 10
Simon, Derek 12
Glancy, 3Jason 11
Middlesworth, Derek 11
Slaughter, Nick 10
Sessoms, Derek 11
Barajas, Blake 10
Heavenridge, Justin 11
Granger, Robert 11
Jacobs, Tyler 12
Sloan, Todd 10
Krider, Jacob 12

Matt Confer, Norwell

Jeffrey Patrick-Gary Roosevelt

School

Marion
Columbia City
Marion
Eastbrook
Columbia City
Huntington N.
Mississinewa
Southwood
Huntington N.
Blackford

Oak Hill

Oak Hill
Mississinewa
Eastbrook
Blackford
Wabash

Wabash
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco

Prelims

Meet Record: # 21.20 1975
State Record: % 21.10 1982
22.25 STQU

Year School

Matt Confer, Norwell

Jeffrey Patrick-Gary Roosevelt

Finals

Finals

oNOOTUVThAWNER

Trahan, Sam

Bailey, Kameron

Riefler, Matt
Parker, Calvin
Miner, Zach

Gabbard, Robert

Bice, Cory
Lawson, Skylar

Preliminaries

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Simon, Derek
Glancy, Jason

Middlesworth, Dere
Slaughter, Nick

Sessoms, Derek
Barajas, Blake

Heavenridge, Justi
Granger, Robert

Jacobs, Tyler
Sloan, Todd
Krider, Jacob

10 Marion
12 Columb
11 Marion

ia City

Mississinewa
Columbia City
Eastbrook
Huntington N.
Southwood

Huntington N.
Blackford
Oak Hill

Oak Hill
Mississinewa
Eastbrook
Blackford
Wabash
Wabash
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco

RNWRAUIOOOO®

Jim Rogers, Huntington N

Meet Record: # 49.30 1976
State Record: % 46.99 2002

David Neville-Merrillville

School

Finals

49.79 STQU

Name Year

1 Bailey, Kameron 12
Massey, Lee 11

2

Columbia City
Southwood
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Gabbard, Robert

Oswalt, Adam
Albright, Nick
Bailey, Kory
Amburgey, John
Fett, Tyler
Cook, Jeremy
Bryant, Kolby

Feuerstein, Josh

Perkins, Jared
Calache, John
Kroft, Michael

Buckler, Corbin
Flatford, Jeremy

Smith, Craig
Coleman, Ryan

Granger, Robert

Barnets, John
Garner, Ethan

Boys 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: # 1:53.80 1977
State Record: % 1:50.20 1977

10
12
10
09
10
11
10
10
09
09
11
10
09
12

Eastbrook
Huntington N.
Huntington N.
Columbia City
White's
Blackford
Marion
Mississinewa
Marion

Oak Hill
Lakeview Chr.
Southwood
Eastbrook
Oak Hill
Mississinewa
Blackford
Wabash
Churubusco
Lakeview Chr.

1:57.02 STQU

Year

School

Steve Arnold, Norwell

Tom Martin-Evan. Memorial
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Boys 1600 Meter Run

Wimsatt, Alex

Russell, Patrick

Coy, Kean

Rucker, Brandon

Blair, Bryant

Johnson, Tanner

Soultz, Seth

Duhammel, Trent
Sederlund, Tyler
Porter, Brandon

Norris, James
Bush, Alex

Fogwell, Cody
Knapp, Travis

Novikov, Dimitry

Griffith, Zach
Vogel, Zach
Resler, Josh
Huston, Mat
Nave, John

12

Marion

Marion
Blackford
Blackford

Oak Hill
Huntington N.
Eastbrook
Wabash
Columbia City
Columbia City
Oak Hill
Huntington N.
Eastbrook
Churubusco
Southwood
Mississinewa
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco
Mississinewa
Lakeview Chr.
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Meet Record: # 4:16.10 1980
State Record: % 4:04.20 1976

4:21.41 STQU

Year

School

Fin

Greg Osborn, Blackford
Rudy Chapa-Hammond

als
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=

Wimsatt, Alex

Duhammel, Trent

Ditzler, Matt

Bellinotti, Neno

Kline, Adam

Johnson, Tanner

George, Shane
McClain, Matt
Lakes, Matthew

Fausey, Harrison

Marion

Wabash
Huntington N.
Oak Hill
Blackford
Huntington N.
Mississinewa
Oak Hill
Marion
Columbia City
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Delaney, William
Pinkerton, Ryan
Unger, George
Brankle, Dash
Resler, Josh
Kirby, Brandon
Novikov, Dimitry
Green, Cameron

Perlich, Nicholas

Briles, Stephen
0llis, Nathan
Harris, Derrick

Boys 3200 Meter Run

Meet Record: # 9:19.10 1979
State Record: % 8:55.10 1975

11
10
12
09
11
10
11
09
09
10

Columbia City
Blackford
Wabash
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco
Eastbrook
Southwood
Eastbrook
Southwood
Lakeview Chr.
Churubusco
Mississinewa

9:28.58 STQU

Year

School

viunuviunuiutuvl vl b

:59.
:07.
:08.
:10.
:11.
:12.
:19.
122,
:30.
:38.
142,

Dave Painter, Heritage
Rudy Chapa-Hammond

Finals

VWoONOOTUVTA WNER
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17

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Ditzler, Matt
Bellinotti, Neno
Shrader, Jack
Kline, Adam
McClain, Matt
Fausey, Harrison
Herber, Mark
Ingram, Jordan
Snyder, Nick
Delaney, William
Alaimo, Tony
Unger, George
Jones, Jacob
Brankle, Dash
Beard, E.J.

Perlich, Nicholas

Briles, Stephen
Ferguson, Tyler

Huntington N.
Oak Hill
Blackford
Blackford

Oak Hill
Columbia City
Huntington N.
Eastbrook
Marion
Columbia City
Marion

Wabash
Eastbrook
Lakeview Chr.
Southwood
Southwood
Lakeview Chr.
Wabash
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Will Luzar'86/Jay Hosler'85, Homestead/Hunti
Jerry Hill-Arsenal Tech

Meet Record: # 14.20
State Record: % 13.64 1976
14.79 STQU

Year School

Prelims

Preliminaries

VoOoNOOTUVTEA WNER

10
11
12
13
14

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Banks, 3Jonathan
Mook, Matt
Crago, Caleb
Etheridge, Kyle
Anderson, Corey
Gay, Derek
Lane, Greg
Dixon, Lee
Enyeart, Mike
Anderson, Kyle
Curry, Matt
Estrada, Nick
Ramirez, Anthony
Ahlfeld, Tyler

12 Marion

12 Huntington N.
12 Huntington N.

12 Southwood
11 Oak Hill

11 Columbia City

10 Wabash
11 Marion
10 Blackford
09 Oak Hill

12 Columbia City
11 Mississinewa

10 Blackford
09 Churubusco
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Will Luzar'86/Jay Hosler'85, Homestead/Hunti

Meet Record: # 14.20



State Record: % 13.64
14.79

Points

Finals
Mook, Matt
Banks, 3Jonathan
Anderson, Corey
Crago, Caleb
Etheridge, Kyle
Lane, Greg
Gay, Derek
Dixon, Lee
Preliminaries

9 Enyeart, Mike
10 Anderson, Kyle
11 Curry, Matt

12 Estrada, Nick
13 Ramirez, Anthony
14 Ahlfeld, Tyler

coNOOTUVThAWNER

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

R NWRAUIO OO

Meet Record: # 39.86
State Record: % 36.34
39.11

Etheridge, Kyle
Mook, Matt
Crago, Caleb
Lane, Greg
Anderson, Kyle
Gay, Derek
Schache, Tyler
Linn, Matt
Metz, Micah

10 Detamore, Damon
11 Enyeart, Mike
12 Walker, 3Jonathan
13 Limiac, Chris
14 Anderson, Corey
15 Mark, Seth

16 Berry, Jeremy
17 Ahlfeld, Tyler

VWoONOOTUVTA WNER

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

R NWRAUIO OO

Meet Record: # 43.60
State Record: % 41.02

42.90
School

H# Points

1 Marion HS ‘A’
1) Riefler, Matt
3) Johnson, Ty 11
5) Geier, Eric 11
2 Columbia City HS

1976 Jerry Hill-Arsenal Tech
STQU
Year School Finals
12 Huntington N. 14.53 STQU
12 Marion 14.54 STQU
11 Oak Hill 15.16
12 Huntington N. 15.17
12 Southwood 16.01
10 Wabash 16.26
11 Columbia City 16.47
11 Marion 16.51
10 Blackford
09 Oak Hill
12 Columbia City
11 Mississinewa
10 Blackford
09 Churubusco
1999 Brad Buzzard, Huntington N.
2005 Bryce Brown-Evan. Harrison
STQU
Year School Finals
12 Southwood 40.95
12 Huntington N. 41.23
12 Huntington N. 41.42
10 Wabash 42 .53
09 Oak Hill 43.05
11 Columbia City 43.22
11 Blackford 43.55
10 Columbia City 44 .31
12 Eastbrook 44 .58
10 Marion 44.67
10 Blackford 46.18
10 Marion 47.35
10 Eastbrook 47.63
11 Oak Hill 50.38
09 Wabash 50.90
10 Churubusco 51.53
09 Churubusco 1:00.22
1986 Homestead
1982 Gary Roosevelt
Young, Patrick, Moore, Price
STQU
Finals
44.65
11 2) Banks, Jonathan 12

4) Trahan, Sam 10
6) Adams, Jarrett 11

A

1) Rosenberger, Zach 12

3) Curry, Matt 12

5) Hollenbaugh, Jason 11
3 Blackford HS ‘A’

1) Ort, Alex 11

3) Glancy, Jason 11

45.72 2 8
Lemmon, Wes 10
Miner, Zach 11
Schea, Craig 11

46.03 2 6
Byall, Tanner 10
Schache, Tyler 11



5) Coleman, Ryan @9
Oak Hill HS 'A’

1) Page, Kyle 10

3) Middlesworth, Derek 11

5) Middlesworth, Matt 12
Mississinewa HS 'A’

1) Sessoms, Derek 11

3) Planck, Chad 12
Southwood HS ‘A’

1) Driskill, Nicholas @9

3) Weaver, Doug 11

5) Campbell, Levi 12
Eastbrook HS 'A’

1) Barajas, Blake 10

3) Miller, Parker 10

5) Skinner, Albert 12
Huntington North HS ‘A’

1) Simon, Derek 12

3) Crago, Caleb 12

5) Sands, Robbie 09
Churubusco HS 'A’

1) Krider, Jacob 12

3) Zumbrum, Tom @9

5) Ladd, Chris 11

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: # 3:21.90 1973
State Record: % 3:13.66 1980

6) Slusser, Jordan 11
46.12

2) Slaughter, Nick 10

4) Anderson, Corey 11

6) Lewis, Bruce 09
47.43

2) Barger, Darrin 10

4) Parker, Calvin 11
47.50

2) Smith, Zach 11

4) Lawson, Skylar 10

49.03
2) Sherrier, Aaron 10
4) Buckler, Corbin 09
6) Gabbard, Robert 10
DNF
2) Albright, Jason 12
4) Bice, Cory 11
6) Brown, Jordan 12
DQ
2) Krider, James 12
4) Johnson, Cody 11

White's
Gary West Side

Carter, Peterson, Monagan, Burnett

3:21.80 STQU
School

Southwood HS ‘A’
1) Kroft, Michael 10
3) Etheridge, Kyle 12
5) Driskill, Nicholas @9
Columbia City HS 'A’
1) Ferrell, Brandon 10
3) Miner, Zach 11
5) VonSeggren, Tyler 10
Huntington North HS 'A'
1) Albright, Jason 12
3) Mook, Matt 12
5)
Marion HS 'A’
1) Trahan, Sam 10
3) Cook, Jeremy 10
5) Riefler, Matt 11
Mississinewa HS ‘A’
1) Smith, Craig 12
3) Bryant, Kolby 10
5) Sessoms, Derek 11
Blackford HS 'A’
1) Schache, Tyler 11
3) Coy, Kean 12
5) Kline, Adam 12
Oak Hill HS ‘A’
1) Nolan, Chris 12
3) Anderson, Kyle 09
5) Schwarze, Sean 12
Wabash HS 'A’
1) Ramirez, Jessie @9
3) Duhammel, Trent 11
5) Mark, Seth 09

Finals

3:28.98

2) Lawson, Skylar 10

4) Massey, Lee 11

6) Campbell, Levi 12
3:30.00

2) Bailey, Kory 09

4) Bailey, Kameron 12

6) Curry, Matt 12
3:30.70

2) Albright, Nick 10

4) Oswalt, Adam 12

6) Crago, Caleb 12
3:32.10

2) Russell, Patrick 12

4) Wimsatt, Alex 12

6) Feuerstein, Josh @9
3:40.89

2) George, Shane 10

4) Parker, Calvin 11

3:42.14
2) Rucker, Brandon 11
4) Fett, Tyler 11
6) Coleman, Ryan @9
3:46.48
2) Flatford, Jeremy 12
4) Perkins, Jared 09

6) Middlesworth, Derek 11

3:49.65
2) Granger, Robert 11
4) Lane, Greg 10
6) Fishback, Ryan 10

H# Points



9 Eastbrook HS ‘A’
1) Soultz, Seth 10
3) Limiac, Chris 10
5) Sherrier, Aaron 10
10 Churubusco HS 'A’
1) Barnets, John 10
3) Zumbrum, Tom @9
5) Ladd, Chris 11
11 Marion Lakeview Christian HS
1) Calache, John 11
3) Conrad, Stephen 09
5) Brankle, Dash 09

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

IAI

3:53.84
Metz, Micah 12
Gabbard, Robert 10
Buckler, Corbin 09

4:07.72
Knapp, Travis 09
Doster, Jason 12
Andrews, Darren 10

4:12.15
Garner, Ethan 10
Vogel, Zach 10
Severson, Kevin 09

Meet Record: # 8:09.40

State Record: % 7:41.70 2004

Huntin
Carmel

gton North

Bardach, Dixon, Granger, Martin

H# Points

7:59.16 STQU
School
1 Marion HS 'A'
1) Russell, Patrick 12

3)
5)
2 Oak
1)

Germaine, Jeremy 10
Snyder, Nick 11
Hill HS ‘A’
McClain, Matt 10
3) Nolan, Chris 12
5) Norris, Andrew 11
3 Blackford HS ‘A’
1) Rucker, Brandon 11
3) Fett, Tyler 11
5) Kline, Adam 12
4 Columbia City HS ‘A’
1) Fausey, Harrison 10
3) Porter, Brandon 12
5) Rex, David 12
5 Huntington North HS
1) Brown, Jordan 12
3) Kinsey, Blaine 11
5) Johnson, Austin 10
6 Eastbrook HS 'A’
1) Fogwell, Cody 12
3) Green, Cameron 09
5) Jones, Jacob 09
7 Mississinewa HS ‘A’
1) Huston, Mat 12
3) Griffith, Zach 12
5) Cole, Gerald 10
8 Wabash HS 'A’
1) Granger, Robert 11
3) Bremmer, Ethan 09
5) Fishback, Ryan 10
9 Marion Lakeview Christian HS
1) Coleman, Andrew 11
3) Nave, John 10
5) Brankle, Dash 09

A

Boys High Jump

A

8:26.70
Lakes, Matthew 09
Wimsatt, Alex 12
Alaimo, Tony 12
8:28.92
Blair, Bryant 10
Bellinotti, Neno 12
Norris, James 11
8:44.65
Freel, Matt 10
Coy, Kean 12
Shrader, Jack 12
8:48.35
Sederlund, Tyler 12
VonSeggren, Tyler 10
Delaney, William 11
8:50.49
Albright, Jason 12
Herber, Mark 10
McKay, Steven 11
9:08.46
Kirby, Brandon 10
Soultz, Seth 10
Ingram, Jordan 10
9:34.52
Jones, Nick 11
George, Shane 10

10:01.96
Beyer, Jacob 11
Unger, George 12

10:33.64
Conrad, Stephen 09
Vogel, Zach 10
Briles, Stephen 10

Meet Record: # 6-11 1988
State Record: % 7-01.25 1977
6-04.50 STQU

Year School

Mario

Cardinali, Wabash

Woodard-New Albany; Jones(80) Mt. Verno

Finals

Points



JEnY
T NOVOLOVOVOOTAPSPANNER

Schuman, Andy
Feuerstein, Josh
Anderson, Corey
Zimmerman, Corey
Rosenberger, Zach
Byall, Tanner
Moses, Corbet
Schoening, Marshal
Young, Josh

Cook, Jeremy
Bice, Cory
Doster, Jason
Thompson, Collin
Henderson, Greg
Berry, Jeremy

Boys Pole Vault

Meet Record: # 14-09 1986
State Record: % 16-09 2001
13-10.00 STQU

Year

Ul vl vl

Rosenberger, Zach
Ladd, Chris
Geradot, Shae
Skinner, Albert
Middlesworth, Dere
Amber, Cameron
Warren, Nathaniel
Middlesworth, Matt
Hoover, Drake
Jacobs, Tyler
Randall, Jake
Unger, George
Stoffel, John
Milholland, Devon
Hall, Drew

Boys Long Jump

Meet Record: # 22-03.50 1949
State Record: % 24-07.75 1995

22-01.00 STQU

Year

PR WwWhAuio oo

Banks, 3Jonathan
Schuman, Andy
Riefler, Matt
Gay, Derek
Slaughter, Nick
Sands, Robbie
Etheridge, Kyle
Anderson, Kyle
Brown, Jordan
Planck, Chad
Smith, Zach
Zimmerman, Corey
Bryant, Kolby
Slusser, Jordan

Boys Shot Put

Meet Record: # 60-05.50 1990
State Record: % 66-08.50 1997

Columbia City 6-02.00 10
Marion 6-00.00 7
Oak Hill 6-00.00 7
Blackford J6-00.00 4,
Columbia City J6-00.00 4.
Blackford 5-10.00 2.
Oak Hill 5-10.00 2.
Southwood J5-10.00 1
Huntington N. 5-06.00
Marion 5-06.00
Huntington N. 5-06.00
Churubusco 5-04.00
Eastbrook NH
Wabash NH
Churubusco NH
Duane Brodt, Southwood
Campbell-WRV & Gensic-Carroll(FW)
School Finals
Columbia City 15-00.00#STQU 1
Churubusco 13-06.00
Columbia City 13-00.00
Eastbrook 12-06.00
Oak Hill 12-00.00
Churubusco 11-06.00
Eastbrook 11-00.00
Oak Hill 11-00.00
Blackford 10-00.00
Wabash 10-00.00
Marion 10-00.00
Wabash 9-06.00
Huntington N. 9-06.00
Blackford 9-06.00
Huntington N. NH
Phil Musick, Rochester
Frank Young-Kokomo
School Finals
Marion 21-02.00 10
Columbia City 20-09.00 8
Marion 20-03.75 6
Columbia City 19-07.50 5
Oak Hill 19-07.00 4
Huntington N. 19-01.25 3
Southwood 18-11.50 2
Oak Hill 18-07.50 1
Huntington N. 18-02.75
Mississinewa 17-08.50
Southwood 17-08.25
Blackford 17-06.75
Mississinewa 16-11.25
Blackford 16-10.50

Greg Hart, Homestead
Jeremy Allen-Pike
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Boy

54-05.56 STQU

R NWRAUIOOOO®
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Name Year School Finals
Kohut, Joseph 12 Columbia City 51-06.00
Hill, Alonzo 12 Marion 49-10.00
Vela, Justin 12 Huntington N. 49-02.00
Forney, Dustin 11 Huntington N. 49-00.00
Schortgen, James 11 Blackford 48-00.00
Radke, Tyler 12 Columbia City 45-11.00
McCoin, Braxton 12 Blackford 45-10.00
Mazellan, Kyle 12 Marion 45-01.00
Michael, Jordan 12 Oak Hill 42-03.00
Smith, Zach 11 Southwood 41-08.00
Crotzer, Adam 11 Mississinewa 41-01.00
Eakright, Jacob 10 Wabash 40-08.00
Miller, Gary 12 Eastbrook 40-00.00
Lashure, Brandon 12 Oak Hill 39-09.00
Johnson, Cody 11 Churubusco 39-02.00
Crull, Matt 12 Southwood 38-08.00
Sloan, Todd 10 Lakeview Chr. 37-08.00
Krider, James 12 Churubusco 37-04.00
Dillon, T.J. 10 Wabash 37-01.00
Thomas, Gannon 10 White's 35-09.00
Tarter, Justin 10 Mississinewa 35-07.00
Slain, Heath 09 Eastbrook 34-00.00
Seaborn, Joe 12 Lakeview Chr. 32-06.00
s Discus Throw
Meet Record: # 211-10 1990 Greg Hart, Homestead
State Record: % 217-01 1993 John Schulte-Hanover Central
162-06 STQU

Name Year School Finals
Williams, Levi 12 Eastbrook 160-09.00
Schnepp, Ben 11 Huntington N. 147-09.00
Schortgen, James 11 Blackford 138-07.00
Stanley, Josh 10 Marion 132-00.00
Vela, Justin 12 Huntington N. 127-09.00
Kohut, Joseph 12 Columbia City 127-01.00
Miller, Gary 12 Eastbrook 126-04.00
Thomas, Gannon 10 White's 123-08.00
Smith, Zach 11 Southwood 122-11.00
Crotzer, Adam 11 Mississinewa 122-02.00
Michael, Jordan 12 Oak Hill 118-06.00
McCoin, Braxton 12 Blackford 116-10.00
Lashure, Brandon 12 Oak Hill 116-06.00
Krider, Jacob 12 Churubusco 110-08.00
Rude, Matt 10 Mississinewa 108-07.00
Marks, Mark 11 Wabash 107-07.00
Lemon, Tyler 11 Columbia City 106-10.00
Gulotti, Nick 11 Wabash 101-00.00
Seaborn, Joe 12 Lakeview Chr. 96-08.00
Allison, Craig 11 Southwood 95-06.00
Krider, James 12 Churubusco 86-01.00
Shaffer, Jake 10 Marion ND

1) Marion HS

3) Huntington North

5) Blackford HS
7) Eastbrook HS

9) Mississinewa HS

11) White's HS

Columbia City HS
Oak Hill HS
Southwood HS
Wabash HS
Churubusco HS



